In accordance with
Ruke 18.7 of the L | O 3 ' ’
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

seatons 928 10 ma  NOtiCE Of progress report in voluntary

e

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency . .
Act 1986. wanding up
BYJZC*
23/1 172018 #358
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

conpormims [0 6 [5 [0 015 [0]5

Company name in full | Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
beo!d black capitais.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Andrew

Surname McTear
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumbe!l Townshend House
Street | Crown Road

Post town | Norwich
County/Region |

Postcode IN[RT1] [3[D[T[
Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Street t another liquidator,
Post town [
County/Region ‘
Postcode T
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date E‘l? ITPO*‘ ’?IT(;ITF
To date l?l? H—W F.'Z_IF’TI?

7 Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date ( /

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X ‘ = X

Signature date I? ]T lTW E[FWP;

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3 .

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 10 give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fm“ =" Emma Perry

E Where to send

F’“‘”"’“a""’ McTear Williams & Wood Limited

-

F"“’“ Townshend House
{_ Crown Road

Post town
Connty/Region

Norwich

Country

|ﬁ

[ 01603 877540
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

C You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z,
DX 33050 Cardift.

’WWEWI—_’?,_DFF ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the quidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited

(in Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 30/10/2017 From 30M10/2015
of Affairs To 29/10/2018 To 29/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,000.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 10,000.00
6,000.00 Book Debts NIL 720.00
NIL 10,720.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Section 98 fee NIL 5,000.00
Appointment takers fees 3,000.00 3,859.38
Meeting room hire NIL 71.95
Photocopying 1.35 12.30
Searches and court fees NIL 221.18
Legal Disbursements NIL 150.00
Stationery & Postage 14.31 46.99
Bordereau 28.00 58.00
Storage/archiving costs 240.20 576.55
Bank Charges 17.40 65.47
{3,301.26) (10,061.80)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(3,000.00) Pref cred - E'ees wages/hal pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,000.00) Unsecured cred - Trade and expense NIiL NIL
{44,000.00) Unsecured cred - Employees NIL NIL
(34,000.00) Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(157,000.00) Unsecured cred - VAT NIL NIL
(54,000.00) Loans NIL NIL
(21,000.00} Corporation tax NIL NIL
NiL NIL
(311,000.00) (3,301.26) 658.20
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 5.60
Estate bank a/c - non interest bearing 652.60
658.20

20 November 2018 15:57



Contact
Direct dial
Email

Your ref
My ref

Emma Perry
01603 877547
emmaperry@mw-w.com

Nati1589/5614

Townshend House
Crown Road
Norwich

NR1 3DT

Office 01603 877540
Fax 01603 877549

MCTEAR
WILLIAMS
wOoOoD

business rescue and insolvency

To all known creditors/imembers

21 November 2018

Dear Sirs

Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation) (“the
Company”)

| refer to my appointment as liquidator of the above Company on 30 October 2015. This is my
third progress report to creditors.

1

CAMBRIDGE

Receipts and payments

| enclose as Appendix 1 a copy of my receipts and payments for the period 30 October
2017 to 29 Oc;tober 2018 which are shown net of VAT.

Overview

As detailed in Section 5 | currently estimate that there will be no funds available for
creditors taking into account the estimated costs of realisation and administration.

Assets
No further asset realisations have been realised during the period of this report.
Creditors’ claims

There are currently no funds available for preferential or unsecured creditors and
therefore no formal adjudication of claims has taken place.

There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require a liguidator to set aside a

percentage of a company’s assets for the benefit of the unsecured creditors in cases
where the company gave a “floating charge” over its assets to a lender on or after 15

COLCHESTER GUILDFORD IPSWICH LONDON NORWICH

MeTaar Wilams & Weoeg i the tading name of Moo wilams & Wood Limited o company registerad in Englona
& wWaiss with company Ne 10373913, Registered office Townshend House, 30 Crown Road, Norwich, NRT 3DL
Al of he Insolvency Digctiiones of this practice Gre ficensed in fhe UK by the Institute of Charered ACCouniants
n Engiond & Woles, Ow dodo prctection pivacy siotemert ond other stotutory informotion con be found ob

WWW.ITW-W,.COIM



7.1

Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report to creditors

September 2003. This is known as the “prescribed part of the net property” (“prescribed
part”) calculated as 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property and 20% of the remaining
net property up to a maximum of £600,000. As there are no charges registered over the
assets of the Company, the prescribed part provisions will not apply.

Investigation into the affairs of the Company

As advised in my previous report | undertook an initial investigation into the Company’s
affairs to establish whether there were any potential asset recoveries or conduct matters
that justified further investigation, taking account of the public interest, potential
recoveries, the funds likely to be available to fund an investigation and the costs involved.

Although the investigation is progressing there are still outstanding matters which require
conclusion regarding transactions which the Company entered into prior to my
appointment. Creditors will appreciate that such enquiries have to be dealt with a degree
of sensitivity and it is inappropriate to disclose further information at this time as to do so
would prejudice future realisations.

Statutory matters

In accordance with Rule 18.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 |
confirm the following:

. Company name: Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited

- Registered office: Townshend House, Crown Road, Norwich, NR1 3DT
- Registered number: 06590305

. Liquidator: Andrew McTear

. Date of appointment: 30 October 2015

Remuneration dishursements and expenses
Remuneration and disbursements

My remuneration as liquidator was authorised by creditors on 7 December 2015 by a
resolution by correspondence on a time cost basis as set out in my fee estimate of
£7,500. That estimate acts as a cap and | cannot draw remuneration relating to time
costs in excess of that without first seeking approval from creditors. |n addition creditors
resolved that category 2 disbursements in respect of photocopying, mileage, storage and
advertising be charged at the approved rates.

} was also authorised to draw remuneration on a percentage basis in respect of additional
assets realised not detailed in the estimated to realise column on the directors’ statement
of affairs based on 100% of the first £10,000 recovered plus 50% of any recoveries above
that. No additional assets have been identified and no remuneration has been drawn on
a percentage basis during the period covered by this report.

My total time costs to the anniversary and my remuneration and category 2
disbursements charged are:



7.2

7.3

Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report to creditors

Figure 1: Summary of time costs, remuneration charged and category 2
disbursements

Period 30 October 2017 to Hours Time and  Accrued Amount
295 Qctober 2018 disbursement charged
costs recorded
£ £
Remuneration 82 19,927 n/a nil
Category 2 disbursements
- photocopying n/a nit 3 3
- mileage n/a nil nil nil
- storage n/a nil 377 377
82 19,927 380 380
Average rate per hour £243
Source: Liquidator's records

No remuneration has been charged in the period 30 October 2017 to 29 October 2018.
This brings the total remuneration and category 2 disbursements charged since the
commencement of the case to £7,500 and £881 respectively. However, | have only been
able to pay £3,824 on account of the remuneration charged and the balance will be paid
as future realisations allow. The remaining time costs recorded since the
commencement of the liquidation of £65,388 will be carried forward.

Attached at Appendix 2 is a summary of my firm's time costs for the period covered by
this report and attached as Appendix 3 is a summary of my firm’s total time costs from
the commencement of the liquidation to 29 October 2018 and attached as Appendix 4
are comparisons of the actual time spent with my fee estimate.

The relevant creditors’ guide to liquidators’ fees in a liquidation which came into force in
April 2017 and this firm’'s practice fee and disbursement recovery policy can be found on
our website www.mw-w.com by clicking on creditor portal and then fees and costs or a
copy can be requested from this office. Disbursements are recovered at cost. Our
current charge out rates are director £390, associate £345, senior manager/manager
£260-£295, assistant manager/senior professional £195-£235, administrator/assistant
£155-£160, assistant administrator £115 and trainee £80. Our charge out rates are
reviewed annually and since 1 January 2003 have increased as detailed in our policy
document.

Liquidation expenses

Details of the liquidation expenses incurred in the period of this report are attached as
Appendix 5.

Further information
Within 21 days from receipt of this report creditors may request further information about

the remuneration and expenses set out in the report. The request must be made in
writing and made either by a secured creditor or an unsecured creditor or creditors that

-3-



Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation)
Third progress report to creditors

total at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permission of the Court. Other
than in specific circumstances, which if applicable we would explain, we will provide this
within 14 days.

In addition within 8 weeks of receipt of the report creditors may apply to Court to
challenge the amount and/or basis of the liquidator's fees and the amount of any
proposed expenses or expenses already incurred. The application may be made by a
secured creditor, or by unsecured creditor(s) that total at least 10% in value of the
creditors or with the permission of the Court.

I am required to inform you that | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics and further
information on this, complaints procedures, our data protection/privacy statement,
provision of services information and other statutory regulatory information can alsc be
found on our website by clicking on creditor portal and then useful information for
creditors following an insolvency appointment.

8 Closure
The following matters are outstanding:
. Complete investigations into the Company’s affairs
] Tax clearance

. Statutory closing formalities.

if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact Emma Perry at the
above address.

Andrew McTear
Liquidator

Enclosures



Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Appendix 1

Statement From 30/10/2017 From 30/10/2015
of Affairs To 29/10/12018 To 29/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,000.00 Motor Vehicies NIL 10,000.00
6,000.00 Book Debts NIL 720.00
NIL 10,720.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Section 98 fee NIL 5,000.00
Appointment takers fees 3,000.00 3,859.38
Meeting room hire NIL 71.95
Photocopying 1.35 12.30
Searches and court fees NIL 221186
Legal Disbursements NIL 150.00
Stationery & Postage 14.31 46.99
Bordereau 28.00 58.00
Storage/archiving costs 240.20 576.55
Bank Charges 17.40 85.47
(3,301.26) (10,061.80)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(3.000.00) Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(8,000.00) Unsecured cred - Trade and expense NIL NIL
(44,000.00) Unsecured cred - Employees NIL NIL
(34,000.00 Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(157,000.00) Unsecured cred - VAT NIL NIL
{54,000.00) Loans NIL NIL
(21,000.00) Corporation tax NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(311,000.00) (3,301.26) 658.20
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 5.80
Estate bank a/c - non interest bearing 652.60
658.20

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

06 November 2018 14:04



LOP| 8102 J9QUIBACN 90

8-E0-G| LOISIdA

Z jo 1 abed

Sr'oed pawje|s SJUAUISINGS|] [B3CL

g0 geR's pawje|) 334 |Q10L
LT 00" LZ86L 0L'ze 08'sk oo oT'Te 0L'ZE o INOH €101
000 000 000 00Q 000 000 0079 00 Buipesy
L0681 0g'aLs oLe ook 000 00’k 090 alo $1988Y JO LORESIESY
v psT 00°26L°LL 00'v¥ 090l 000 0z ok QzeT 0oo suonebusaau|
9¢ 92 05PS0'E 05ElL 060 01’0 08 08’z 00 SIAIp8ID
000 000 oo aco ooo 00’0 000 000 SIBIEN 2IDadS SSED
¥a'see 00'591°g 06'lZ (4504 000 og'LL 019 0z Buwueld 3 uwpy
{3) opey saauje.L g Heg uoddng SIRUOISSJ0Id
Aunoy aBrseay {3) 1800 suw) 2INOH MoL LT T 9 SIURISIISY 101UIS SO sabruey Ruied UONAUN MIOM JO UO[JRIYISSR(D

Z XIpuaddy

810Z/01/6Z 0L Z10Z/01/0C ‘Woi4

180d 2po9 psioug

pajiwi Buizejo sng g USE0D SPIMUCHEN - 685 LILYN

Alewwng 1s09 @ awit] 6dIS - Ajuz swiy



LO'¥L 8LOZ 1equisAoN G0 81-£0-G| uoIsiapn zZjo g 9beg

09'8LE 1994

00201 81'2D' L€ - 81'50° 10 ebeioys - sefiieyn Apepent z AoBeleq : Buiiysse pue sbesoig 810Zi80/10
00 201 8190 DE - 8120 L0 sebieyn ebelojs Apepeny - Bumiucie pue sbeinig 2L0TP0I0E
0058 L0’k - L1110 sebueyo abeiols Apewent 2 AeBajes . Bumyose pue ebelols a10Z/10/1€
e BuiAdoseioyq Buiddeooicyg LIOTIE N80
0008 ZVOLLE - 2180 10 - efieyo abfescig Apapeny | Guiayoe pue sbeinlg LLQTI0VLE
0B'L LLOLHE - 2180710 - Sexoq abeiois meN - Buisyose pue sbeiis LLOZI0LLE
Jwnowy asodind pue adAj S)E(] UOJ)OBSLBIL

"182433U] UR SBY 2j|308se AUR 10 WYY )L AC JAP[OY 3|0 U1 UIIUM Ul Aped 0] Jo ULy SIBPIOY I Ay 03 qeied Jo pred sunowe AU

8102/01/6Z 0L £ H0ZIDLIOE W04
1S0d 2pop) paloid
Pojw BUIZEIS SNE § 4IROD BPIMUOIEN - B8SLILYN

sjuswasingsiqg z Aobajen
Aewwing 3s09 g swit] 6dIS - Aug swn)



£0'F ) 80T 1SQWSAON QO oppre 9L-£0-G1 UoiSIap uus_mm@}%wﬁm
00°881 00'888'7L 0L'48¢€ 08'26 [ 01’554 0z' Lol 441 SINOH (810,
80°Z4Z 00°Z6P'ZL 06'89 06'} [14] 0z D9°EE 0o E988Y JO UOlIES)(EOY
00'1SH cOZ0¢ 00 o0'L 000 [¢eq8 000 000 XeL/L¥A OZE
[or4= =74 05'60L 4 000 00'0 (o] 0£0 oLo JNO9E YUeq JuswiuIoddE ald | LE
00'€LZ oD €22 00'k 000 000 [.e00] ook 000 uonebiy g uonpe KIaA008I (IND © 0L
zEL8y 059+ ore 0680 0z0 000 0ee 000 fpadeid 1 gog
ze8Le 05€L0'2 or'ze 000 000 [U>r 48 0964 050 [eneus | 208
G2QLZ 00'9PE 09'h 000 000 orl 0zo 00c 20UBRINSU| - GOE
18°ZeT 00ZE 0L's 000 000 000 aLs 000 SIG9P JAU0 - SjBssY | 20§
BE' 61 05'LrP'T orzl 000 000 00'8 gl 000 si09980 : L0E
e 00'L81'ET 08'90} 09'01 [ 05'€9 06'7¢ 00°0 suoirBisaaul
Y9¥ST 05'000°LL o0zey ool 000 0Z0kL arez 000 swep [equajod Gugebiseau : 50T
0008 00'bZ 0E0 0€0 000 000 00 000 S$PJOV%) PUE 84004 | PO
9L 012 05'696 os¥ 660 000 DLt 050 000 ¥aao/2dIS 20T
8906} 00'€6H'Hi 0L'8S 000 coo 00'6¥ s 000 suoneByseau| | 002
1 4x 18 05°Z€9'9 ov'ee 08’2 088 o'zl 008 oy ssonpaD
50222 00'0£2'Z 0z2k 050 000 0L8 00Z 000 sicppeus o Bupodey : pLg
19191 05GPl 06'0 000 090 000 0E0 00°¢ uaisuad : €15
821 05 8¥'L cLoL oLo o'z oro 0zzZ 00'c Sdy % seafeidw3 1 gog
£09Z1 os'are'L QLD 08’9 o 05t 414] or'l ouspuodsaun) jeisuab - pansesun | gos
0056} D0BE 0z 0 000 o0e 0z0 000 000 4ed g asei0ap ‘spE0PNIpE - [EHUSIBBI] | GOG
[i-¥7 00°LE oro [i1:40] 000 00'C 000 000 PRINYAS : HOG
66'20Z 00'iLe 06E 000 or0 090 06T ele)s] SWIE[D S - SIONPAID - LOG
+9'99} 09°928'08 09°€84 09'LL 0e'§ 0L'9% 08°2¢ 241 Bujuueld g uwpy
0o0le 00'5%5 052 000 000 000 052 000 souendwos Aages g uyesy Bupbug | €zi
£TOET 00°ZSE'+ 0ES 0E0 0zZ0 0LE 050 090 aoueinsul 1dde aud pue Buipuog : 0Z1
06822 00'129'L 0€'L s3] 000 0£Y 0€0 0L0 Bunpa g 994 . 811
65452 g'1zL'p 009k €l 000 (44 0401 oz sBuneal uoissaboud ase) /1L
000 00012 [ol® con 000 050 [HeR] 000 sdays pxau Buresibe g Guisnuond 14
88'90C 05'689'C o0el or'L 000 08’2 orz or'L smainal g Abajens ased . 611
89667 05'9£9°Z 0oL 0Lo g0 0z or'y 0o’k AIBIp Sd| 8 SISIMOBYD . B )
00'662 000aL't cor 00'0 000 000 000 oor sanewIo) wawuoddy g11
¥EEs 001952 08'0¢ 0ZZT 0Ze 00D or's 800 16 Buns( 'UCNoB|00-5pJ0de. ¢ S%004Q S.AuBdwoD 1 Z1L
00012 00012 0oL 000 000 600 00't 000 S30BUD TNy p ke aud )i Wbis g auedeud T 0LL
00'sL 054 oLo o] %] 000 oo 000 o0o wiom Jusliuicdde eid plepuels 1 601
£2401 00'2ZE 00€ [v]¥4 000 060 00'C 000 X8} pue | YA : 801
[es):174 006k a0 o0y G o] ag age Buifreness 400
[+]N 48 0G'GEE'Y 08'se 0LGE 00C 0L 000 000 [BUEIBIOBS 1 GOL
B FiL 05'9vR'Z oL6L 006 ocL oL8 0’} 000 junoaoe yueq wew;uicdde Ised : £01
60°60Z 00°Cee oLk 000 0zo 000 060 000 dn-jeg 8seD " Lok
[13: 721 05'£25'G 00 I1E oy's 0o 06'le 05T al’l Bupods. pue Suiy LoINEIS : 0oL
Huv ajey saaujes] ¢ s tcnn:w S[RUD|883I0Id

ApnoH abesaay (3} 1800 g SINCH [¥10L SUBJS|SeY % sjuRISISSY FLTIF T sabeuey Jauped ucKIUNg RJOM JO UOREIMHESE[D

£ xipuaddy

180d :2p07) Paloid
810Z/0H/6Z 0L GLOZ/OL/OE 014

pajwi] Buize|s shg g Yoeo)) SpUALOHEN - GSSEILYN

Aewwng 3509 B swll 6dIS Pajlelaq - Aju3 awi)



£0°%1 8102 19qWiaACN 90 81-€0-G) UOISIBA € Jo g abed

{3) 9wy LI ) Log poddng S[RUCIEEA)OI]
AunoH eBessay {3) 1%00 suitL RINOH (B)6L nuns|EsY 2 HURSISSY 101H9§ JAN0 sabeuey Jaupeg UOOUN HOA JO LIOREIYSSED

150d :apo2 poaloly
8L0Z/01/62 ‘0L §102/0L/0€ ‘w0l
poyw Buizejo sng g UdR0D PLUCHEN - BSLILYN

Arewwing 1509 '8 awiL 6dIS Palte}aq - Aug swi)



£0°P1 810T 19QUIBACN G0

81-€0-G} uoisiap

£ 40 ¢ abed

S6'088 €10}
oozol 8LA0'1E- 8460 L0 @fRig - sefiwup Apapenb Z ficBeyed © Bumiyaue pue sbesols SL0ZR0ILG
00204 BL'¥00E - 8120 LD sefieyD afieinyg Apapenty . Bumiys.e pue sbeioig 8LOZIFO/0E
00's8 BL LG LE - 41 L1 LD safieys aBeiols Apeuenn Z Aiobaje) | Bunys.e pue abelolg BLOZILONE
gz Buikdoaoioyg Hukdoooiotid 2L0ZITLIS0
co'08 ZVOVLE - L1800 L0 - 8bieyo ebRi01S Apeueny  Bunyie pue sbeicis Zigziouile
082 2VOVLE - £1°80°L0 - s8xoq abeioie maN : Bunyzue pue sbeiolg liggioine
00°08 24°20°1€ - £1°60'10 sebrewd Auapeng - efieicls : Buinyose pue ebeiolg LL0Z/80/10
00089 LLH0'0E - £1'20° 10 eBiey abesalg Auspeny : Buiay2se pue abelcls 210250110
684 Buifdoooloyy :Bulddoacioyd LI0TR0NZ
[:7X-7} abeiolg T BURILRIE pue BEEIDIS LIOTIEOLE
sl saxog ofmiolg : Bumiyose pue afeiolg LI0Z/201LT
05451 abeiois : Bumiysie pue abeioig SLOZ/LLET
-] sawoq sbeuog : Buniyose pue abeing SLOZ/LITT
S50k Buidoooioug Buikdosojoud $L02/20/20
wnowy asodungd pue adA) ajeq uopoesueaL

JS040)U| UR BRY 2JBID088E KUB JO ULIY S1Y JO JAPIOY 29INO YL YIHUM u) Aued 0 JO wul JIDPIOU 20140 A 03 igeded Jo pled sjunowe sayi0

8L0Z/0L/6Z ‘0L GLOZ/OL/OE ‘WoiS
180d '#po0 ealoid

pauwn buize|s) sng g YoeOD SpIMUDIEN - 685 LILVYN

sjuswasingsiqg z Aiobajen
Aewwng )so9 B swij 6dIS - Ajug swi)



898°2. 881 g8t 00S'Z Gyl Zs

I I u U fiu liu 9 Buipes
2€9'0 €l1 8¢ 092 z4" Z g SJ0)IpaID
6¥'2L AR 66 08, 881 4 v SJosse Jo suonesiesy
181'ET 0z L01 062'L G6 l € suonebysaaul
u jlu u [lu [y Jlu Z slagew Jo0ads asen
115'0¢ i9l val 0LL'S vEl 6¢ b Buuueld pue uiwpy
3 3 3 3

1809 ajel sinoy }502 ojel abeloae |INoYy ajeuw|}sa a9y
|jenjoy abeiane |enjoy 1Enjoy pajyewnsy pojeun)sy pajewysy 9)JON  Jauonnoesd Aduaajosu]

alewnysa aa) ay) YUm 810z 1940320 62 03 §10Z 18903100 0¢ pouad ayy 1o} juads awp [enjoe Jo uosuedwo)

LT6'6) eve c8 0052 Gyl cs

Iu Iu hu hu I Iy Buipest
¥S0'e ace el Do ¥cl 4 SI0UPaID
LS 68l £ 08s 88l 14 SJasse JO suQnes|esy
2BL'LL ¥se 144 062t g6l L suojjebysanu|
U Iy lu (14 1u [lu slapeuwl oyinads ase)
GoL'g 9eec 44 04L's peEL 8E Buuued pue ulwpy
3 3 3 3

1802 ajel sinoy 1809 ajel abelaae sinoy ajewnse 99y
jenjoy abesare |enjoy  [emjay pajewnsy pajewnsy pajewnsy Jeuopnoesd Aousajosuy|

ajewnse 9} ayj YUM 810z 41940320 6Z 01 210Z 1290390 0 pouad ay) Joj Juads awn [enjoe jo uosuedwo)

(uonepinbi| Azejunjoa s1031pa1a ul) papuwi Bujze|s) sng g yoseos apimuoneN
¢ xipuaddy



*ANALOE JO salobaled Jayio ay) Jo Aue Ag Palaac Jou e Yolym 9sed sy} 0} o1j0ads siapew sepnoul siy ]
siepew oyoads asey  Z

‘suoebnsaaul Buiobuo pue sjgap »00q Buipuelsino ay) jo asnesaq AUESISAIUUE BY) 910J3] PAsSO[D 8 Jou PIN0d 8SED "
"s10}081ip aAijeiadoooun .

:Bumoyjoy ay; 0} anp ajewsa Aw ueyy Jaybiy ale sjsoo a8y

"SJUNODDE yueq Juswiuliodde isod Buljioucosy
"s@o10AU Juswiuiodde jsod aes o} sjuawded Buipuss pue saocuepiwss Bujealy  sadloaul juswiulodde jsod jo uawded sy} Joy
s1ayonoa Buissesoud pue Buuedalq -sjunosoe Jawjulodde aid s Auedwos auj yum Buiesp pue sjunoooe yueq dn Buiieg :Bunaiysen

‘poueljdwod
pue suinjal xe) juswiuiocdde jsod yym Buleaq ‘epew ag ued wie Ja118) $so| e ) Buyenojes pue Bumainay suonoesuel pajedl | A
Buisfieuy "suonesieal asiWIXeW 0} PUB S}OSSE XB} JO asn Juaiud Joj Buiuueid xe) ‘suondo ajes snolea o spays xe) ay) Bulepisuod pue
BuisAjeuy "sluN02oE pue sunal xe} snoiaaid ay} Jo saidoo uBqo pue puejslapun 0} SI0J08JIP PUB ‘SWOJSNY) 3 SNUSASY WH 'SuBlUNoooE
Jauuoy s Auedwon ayy yum Buipuodsenos ‘uonexe) o} uoneal ul spiodal s Auedwon sy} woly uoneunoyul [enul Buusyles -uopisod
1WA pue xe} uoijeiodiod swiuiodde aid s Auedwo) ay) Bumairey "swolsng @ anuaaay WH 0} suoneayjou eyl Bunjwang :xej

Jeinoiped ur suonebigo Aoniers
e yum aouendwoo Buunsua pue spiodal pue $)ooq sAuedwo) Buuoys pue Buns) ‘Bunesol ‘smaiaas uoissalfiosd ases ‘uawabeuew
aseo |eseuab ‘ABsjens ased syl Bumeinal pue Buuopuow ‘Bupeinuwio) ‘slewnss sasuadxs pue 83 Ino jo uojjeledaid ‘Buipuoq
‘Buisipaape ‘a)sgam Jno uo uonewlolll Buysod ‘sjunoooe sjuswAed pue sydiasal Alojnjels Buliedasd ‘saiijewucy Buisod pue juawiujodde
yum Buliesp ‘uonewloul erul Buie)os sapnjoul pue uoissaibold esed 1oj Alessasau pue ajnjels Aq palinbal yiom sassedwosus siyy

Bujuue|d g ulwpy L

‘suoljealsserd Buimoy|o ayl Japun yiom s|iejap aaoge xipuadde ay )

‘IN0 palled aq o} sey |I3s ) SJojpad

10} Jyauaq 1paup Aue aonposd jou Aew siyj ISiIUM “sBuipaascid sy Jo 1onpuod Alaplo auy Joj Aessadsu asivmiayio s 1o asuepinb Aojeinba.

|euoissajoid ‘synie)s Aq pasinbal yiom soueldwos pue AIOINE)S ‘SUONKOUNY SANBIASILILIPE BUINOS S3PNIOUl 8SED SIY} U0 US)EUSPUN YIOM 3yt

S9J0N



'0J8 SPJ02al PUB SHOO0Y WOJ) SjusSNJop
Buipoddns Buneso| ‘ssuanb pue sandsip siojgep o} Buipuodsal ‘Jayd) [eucliippe palinbais ‘JoA0Da) 0] JNOUNP Sigep Moog .
‘9s8y) 8|19u0%a4 0] Buthl} pue sJo)oalIp BY) WO SDI0AUYSDUR|E] Jojgap Bululeiqo "

‘Bumo|o} By} 01 anp pajewnss uey) saybly ase §)sod ay )

‘o)W 0) sjuabe Bunonisut pue Buunsul ‘Buunoag :sjesse |8peYD

‘JE}S JOLJO pUE SI0)0adIp 8y} o sauinbue Buieyy ‘pasies sanssi yum Buijesp pue
$10jgop 0} Bunlim ‘sasioaul BuiAdos pue Buneoo| ‘Junoaoe |013uoo Jebpa) sajes ayj Buliouooas 'sigep Buipuelsino BulAuap| :siojqap aped ]

-Jenoiued ui palusp sWiejo suonoesuel) Juspassjue Aue Suinsind pue siojgep Buipueisino Buios)|oo ‘Buimalaal ‘sjuobe yum Buisiey
pue Bugonnsui 'siasse Buisieas pue Buunsul ‘Bunoas ‘Bulyuapr sapnjoul siu} Auedwo)) ayy Jo sjesse ay) asieal o) finp Aw abieyosip o,

s]asse Jo uonesijesy

‘Aem Jaypa
Juswalinbai AJ0JNIBIS JaASMOY PaASIYOE SUONESIeal I SIOJPaIO 0] Jjauaqg e — sjasse |eijusjod Jayuny paynuapl suonebissau .
"$10}03JIp WO} uojessdo-02 Jo yoe .
Hueq woyy sjuswajels Buimaiaal pue BululelqO .
"$S900B 0] PJEY SPJOdaI D1U0I08[Y .
"SPJO23J PUB $300q Jo uoianpoud ul Aejaq .

:Bumol|o} a3 0} anp pajelujsa uey) Jaybiy ale s}s00 ay|

"SUHeD ay)
JO JUBWaNas € 2jenobau 0) SYUOU JO JBYUINU B JAA0 SI0joaaip auy) ypm sBuijeaw ‘aouapiaa apiaoid 0} spiodal pue syooq auj Bunebolau)
'$10}IP2Jo 0} LINJSJ B 0} PES| PIN02 YDIYM UOIOE JO sasned ajgissod Buikyyuap| “suoioesuel) Juswjuiodde aid Buimsinay suopebiyseau|

-Jenoiyed Ul s10kPaJo JO Jjauaq 8y Joj pansind aq o} SWIEY pue sjasse [eluajod Aue Ajjuspl 0} spiodsal Bullunoooe
s Auedwon ay; Bumairal sepnioul palinbal yiom Aojnjeis-uoN ABsjeng |euisnpu) g ABlaug sseuisng Joj Juswpeds(q ay) yim uodal
AW pajiy pue siojoalIp 8y} 4O Jonpuod ayy ayebisaaul 0} uonebigo Aloinjels Aw pajeidwod sAey | podal 8y} JO G UCIISS Ul 0} paliajel sy

suonebnsaau|

‘SJoQeLl oI0ads ased uo Jusds uaaq sey awi} ON



"SJOJIPRID WO SIBWINSS 88) AW 8SBaIIUI 0} UOHIN|Osal & Buiaas 8 Jou [ 0S pUE SJeLlse 294 AU JO SSI0X3 Ul UOHEIBUNWS.
MeJp O} PUSJUI JOU Op | "UOKBUIWEXS JBYWN) aiinbal yoiym uonebisaaul jo seale payijuspl 8ABY PUE SPI0d3J PUE $H00] U} JO UOI0S||02
pue siqap 'sa|oIyaA Jojow ay} Jo Juawfed Buiseyo pejoadxs UBy) alul) 210W PSLINJUI BABY | SE 8jeLINsd 99} AW papasoxa aaey | ‘lesodoud
29} AW UI N0 188 UONBJBUNLUS) PAJBLUNSS [B]0) SU} PAPA0XS SABY Jaeul SIL} Ul PaJINDUl 8ABY | SISOD Sl [BJ0) 8U} 8102 1290100 6Z 18 SY

‘sJa)jew Buipel) uo Juads ussq sey awn oN wswiuiodde Jsod aped; jou pip Auedwon) ay |

Buipes|
-10jepinb| se sannp Alojnjels Aw yym Ajdwiod o} auop aq 0} sey
INQ SI0JP2IO BY) 0] WaUSQ JO JOU S| MIOM SIY} ‘DA0ge Se — sioipald 0} Jodas ssalfoud puoges ay; Bunedsid paunaul sjsoo aw|| .
"3Uop aq 0} sey
AjleJouab 1nq sJo)palo 0} Jduaq 0 Jou SI yJom siy) ‘uiebe — pajediviue uey) Buibus|eyo alow sem swieo ssakojdwa ypm Buleaq .
"auop aq 0y sey Aj[e1auab Jng SI0)pald 0) JJBuUA JO JOU SI YI0M S} — pajoadxs uey) sauanb Jojpald siow paAIeOaY .

:Bumol|o) ay} 0) anp pajew}ss uey) Jaybiy e s1soo oy

‘pasnbai yiomuaded
pue spadsouid ‘swieo J1ay)} Inoge s1ojpald yim souapuodsaliod ojul Buuajus ‘Buipodal Alojnjels ayj 0} UCIHPPE U| 1S10}Ipald paindasuf)

‘pled swie|d ayj ApJeo 0} SdY Yum aouspuodsasio) "pouiad aonjou Buunp Aed ysiygeiss
0} seafoidwe yum souspuodsalion (,.SdY,) 82nIeg sjuswihed Aouepunpay 0} uonewlojul Auees pue sabem Buipinold :saakojdwg

-Jejnoied uj “splooas wied Buiuejuiew pue Bunpwpe Ajjewio) ‘swioj wiep
Jo)paJo paja|diuos Buimalnsl ‘siapjoyaleys pue SIoupa.d waly sasuinbua o) Buipuodsal 's103paso Jo )51 8yl Bunepdn pue Buesio ‘spuspiaip
Builed pue Buuepep ‘swie siojpaso Buieaibe ‘siapjoysseys pue siojpasd yim Bulpuodsauod ‘Buigodal Aloynels sapnpoul siyL

s10}1pain

‘wiep wawledal xe) paylusp| .
‘suonenofieu joelU0D pajoeLoid .



Appendix 5
Nationwide Coach & Bus Glazing Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation}
Liquidation expenses

I have incurred expenses in the period covered by the report of £301 which brings total
expenses since my appointment to £1,202.

There were no major areas of expenditure incurred in the period of this report.

Detailed below is a statement of the expenses accrued in the liquidation during the period
covered by this report.

As at 29 October 2018 | have exceeded the total expenses estimated in my fee proposal as |
have incurred legal fees in relation to chasing the outstanding sums due from the sale of the
motor vehicles and storage charges in relation to the books and records.

Statement of expenses incurred and not paid for in the period 30 October 2017 to 29
October 2018

Nature of expense Details Amount of accrued
expense
£

Sundry expenses
Postage Letter to creditors re 2™ 16
progress report

16
Category 2 dishursements
Photocopying Photocepying 3
Storage Storage of company books and 377
records
380
396

The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to
perform this type of work and the complexity and nature of the assignment. | consider their
expertise and reputation are sufficient for me to rely on their judgement. | also consider their
fees represented value for money and am satisfied that they are reasonable in the
circumstances of this case.



